

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51156 of 2022

Applicant :- Ansar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pradeep Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Vivek Sharma

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present but none has appeared on behalf of the informant.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.

List on 18.01.2024.

Order Date :- 3.1.2024

Anand